Republic of Uganda
CauselList
Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court
Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court
Sitting Date/Time from 04-May-2026 to 08-May-2026

Court Sitting Day / Case

: : Case Main Party Main Party - .
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category Claim
te (JO) / Court Sitting Number — Nome L

MONDAY, 04-MAY -
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT:1: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH
INTENTION TO
.DEFRAUD ORTO
ENABLE ANOTHER TO
DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS
LIMITED, FORGED OR
COUNTERFEITED A
TRADEMARK "NUMA
KARO" A REGISTERED
TRADEMARK FOR
NUMA FEEDSLIMITED

CT:2: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
CENTRAL DIVISION
KAMPALA DISTRICT
FALSELY APPLIED A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK "NUMA
KARO" ON PACKAGING
BAGS KNOWING THAT

OR RECKLESS
WHETHER OR NOT
SUW-00- . The "NUMA KARO" IS Court
1 09:00AM | CRCO- | SHMINA | Repuplic of | ROBERT | REGISTERED WITHOUT | Hearing | Room 1-
0227-2025 Uganda PERMISSION OF NUMA CM

FEEDSLIMITED THE
REGISTERED OWNER.

CT:3: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH
INTENTION TO
.DEFRAUD ORTO
ENABLE ANOTHERTO
DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS
LIMITED, FORGED OR
COUNTERFEITED A
TRADEMARK "NUMA
BUSHERA" A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK FOR
NUMA FEEDSLIMITED.

CT:4: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH
INTENTION TO
.DEFRAUD ORTO
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CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Type Name
Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting

ENABLE ANOTHER TO
DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS
LIMITED, FORGED OR
COUNTERFEITED A
TRADEMARK

CT:5: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH
INTENTION TO
.DEFRAUD ORTO
ENABLE ANOTHER TO
DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS
LIMITED, FORGED OR
COUNTERFEITED A
TRADEMARK "NUMA" A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK FOR
NUMA FEEDS LIMITED.

CT6: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT FALSELY
APPLIED A REGISTERED
TRADE MARK "NUMA"
ON PACKING BAGS
KNOWING THAT OR
RECKLESS WHETHER
OR NOT "NUMA" IS
REGISTERED WITHOUT
PERMISSION OF NUMA
FEEDSLIMITED THE
REGISTERED OWNER.

CT:1 INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS ,WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
88 (1) (C) AND 2 OF THE
THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP

SUW-00- L Court
. Crimind | REPUBLIC| XAVIER | 57. .
2 0900AM | CRED. | Offence | OF FRANCIS | CT:2INTERFERENCE | Heaing | Room 1-
UGANDA WITH M ETERS,WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
88 (1) ()AND 2 OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
57,
SUW-00- Criminal walusimbi Court
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Offence o musa and 3 Judgment | Room 1-
0403-2023 others CM
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Category
Name

s/

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

4. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0440-2024

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

Kirunda
Mubaraka

KIRUNDA MUBARAKA
AND OTHERS AT LARGE
IN OR AROUND THE
MONTH OF SEPTEMBER
2013 TO DATE AT ROCO
VILLAGE IN JNJA CITY
CONSTRUCTED A PIER
FOR LOADING AND
UNLOADING GOODS
CONNECTED TO LAND
AT ROCO LANDING SITE
ON THE SHORES OF
LAKE VICTORIA
BEFORE OBTAINING AN
ENVIRONMENTAL AND
SOCIAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT
CERTIFICATE OF
APPROVAL FROM THE
NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENT
MANAGEMENT
AUTHORITY.

Name

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0140-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MARGAR
ET
NAKANDI

CT 1 POSSESSION OF
CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S
27(2) OF THE NATIONAL
DRUG [POLICY AND
AUTHORITY ACT CAP
198

CT 2 POSSESSION OF
GOVERNMENT STORES
C/S 296(2) OF THE PENAL
CODE ACT CAP (128)

CT 3CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY C/S
363 OF THE PCA CAP 128.

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0099-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUHAMM
AD
WASWA

WASWA MUHAMMAD
ON THE 16TH DAY OF
APRIL 2026 AT
NTENJERU A VILLAGE
KAYUNGA TOWN
COUNCIL IN KAYUNGA
DISTRICT TAMPERED
AND ADJUSTED
ELECTRICITY WIRE SO
ASTO CAUSE HARM TO
HUMAN LIFE OR
DAMAGED THE
ELECTRICITY
INSTALLATION OF
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
DISTIBUTION COMPANY
LIMITED (UEDCL).

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

Room
Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

7. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0105-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

ROBERT
KATONG
OLE

KATONGOLE ROBERT
LUYIGA
JOHN,MIWAMANYA
FAROUK ALIAS
KADOGO AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 7TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
BUSSOBA NORTH CELL
KAYEBE SUBCOUNTY
IN THE MUBENDE
DISTRICT ,CUT AND
REMOVED
APPROXIMATELY 100M
(ONE
THOUSAND)METERS OF
ABC CABLE WIRE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UEDCL)

Name

For
Mention

Court
Room 1-
CM

8. 09:.01 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0014-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

HAIYUN
LIN

LIN HAIYUN BETWEEN
MAY 2023 AND
JANUARY 20026 AT
OPIYAI A CELL,SOROTI
EASTERN DIVISION IN
SOROTI CITY, MADE
GAMING MACHINES TO
WIT THREE (03) FISH
TABLESANSD NINTY
(90) CHINESE COIN SLOT
MACHINES AVAILABLE
FOR USE BY THE
PUBLIC WITHOUT A
LINCENCE

Ruling

Court
Room 1-
CM

Asuman
Muhumuza

1. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0021-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

PETER
MAWAND
A

CT 1; Unlawful obtaining
and disclosing of personal
data, C/S 35 of the data
protection and privacy act
Cap 97 and Regulation 34 of
the data protection and
Privacy regulation 2021.

CT 2; Failure to register
with the Personal Data
Office, C/s29(3) of Data
Protection and privacy act
cap 97 and regulation 15(1)
of the data protection and
privacy regulation 2021.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Sitting
Type

Case
Category
Name

Court Sitting Day / Main Party Main Party ...

1 Name 2 Name

Justice/Judge/Magistra

te (JO) / Court Sitting

Name

CT1
MUTUNZI JOEL
BETWEEN AUGUST 2025
AND APRIL AT LUBYA
ALONG MASIRO ROAD
AND RUBAGA
DIVISSION KAMPALA
DISTRICT TAPED OR
CAUSED TO BE MADE
CONNECTION TO HIS
SHOPWITH AN
OVERHEAD SERVICE
WIRE OF THE LICENSEE
(UEDCL).

CT2

SEMAKULA EDRINE
BETWEEN DECEMBER
2025 AND APRIL AT
LUBYA ALONG MASIRO
ROAD AND RUBAGA
DIVISSION KAMPALA
DISTRICT TAPED OR
CAUSED TO BE MADE
CONNECTION TO HIS
SHOPWITH AN
OVERHEAD SERVICE
WIRE OF THE LICENSEE
(UEDCL).

Director of
Public
Prosecution

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0096-2026

Criminal
Offence

JOEL

1. 09:00 AM MUTUNZI

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

TUESDAY, 05-MAY -
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

CT 1; DAMAGING AND
REMOVAL OF
TELECOMMUNICATION
INSTALLATIONS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
84(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA
COMMUNICATION ACT,

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0089-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

QUARISH
SSEGIRIN
YA

CAP 103.

CT 2; CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS CONTRARY
TO SECTION 282(a) OF
THE PENAL CODE ACT.
CAP 128

CT 3; THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Type

Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting

CT1: CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY
CONTRARY TO SECTION
363 OF THE PENAL CODE
CAP 128

CT 2: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
JOSEPH | CONTRARY TO SECTION Court
SEMAND | 88(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE | Hearing | Room 1-
A ELECTRICITY ACT CAP CM

157.

CT 3: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
83(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0035-2026

cT1
SEMUTENGA
RAMATHAN ALIAS
ROBERT AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE IN THE
MONTHS OF APRIL 2026
AT KINAWATAKA
PARISH NAKAWA
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT INSTALLED
AND OPERATED RADIO
BROADCASTING
APPARATUS FOR
KINAWATAKA
COMMUNITY RADIO
WITHOUT A LICENCE
ISUED BY THE UGANDA
COMMUNICATION
COMMISSION ISUUED
. RAMATH | BY THE UGANDA
Crimind | Drectorof | Ay COMMUNICATION For court
Offence | bbllc . | SEMUTEN | COMMISSION, Mention

osecution GA CT2 CM
SEMUTENGA
RAMATHAN ALIAS
ROBERT AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE IN THE
MONTHS OF APRIL 2026
AT KINAWATAKA
PARISH NAKAWA
DIVISSION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WAS FOUND
BROADCASTING USING
A RADIO
BROADCASTING
EQUIPMENT UNDER THE
NAME KINAWATAKA
COMMUNITY RADIO
WITHOUT A LINCENCE
BY THE UGANDA
COMMUNICATION
COMMISSION .

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0101-2026
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case

Category

Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0042-2025

4. 09:00 AM

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ALI
SSEBALA
MU

SSEBALAMU ALI AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE DURING THE
NIGHT OF 17TH
FEBRUARY 2025 AT
MAGALA VILLAGE
,MAGALA PARISH
SEKANYONY
SUBCOUNTY IN
MITYANA DISTRICT
CUT AND REMOVED
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY
LINE, MATERIALSTO
WIT , WIRES FROM
POLESAND SITE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LECENSEE OR OWNER (
PRECISE eLECTRICALS
UGANDA IIMITED)

Name

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0070-2026

5. 09:00 AM

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MARTIN
OWOMUG
ISHA

CT 1: FORGING AND
ALTERING A
CERTIFICATE OF
APPROVAL OF A
PROJECT BRIEF OR
ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT ASSESSMENT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
157(G) AND (I) OF THE
NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENT ACT
CAP181

CT 2: FORGING AND
ALTERING A
CERTIFICATE OF
APPROVAL OF A
PROJECT BRIEF OR
ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT ASSESSMENT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
157(G) AND (I) OF THE
NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENT ACT
CAP 181

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

Asuman
Muhumuza

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0062-2026

1. 10:00 AM

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

JAMES
MWIKHA
LWA

CT1

THMWIKHALWA JAMES
ON THE 14TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
NGONZO AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
ENTERED MOUNTAIN
ELGON NATIONAL
PARK WITHOUT
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.
CT2

MWIKAKHALWA JAMES
ON THE 14TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
NGONZO AREA IN THE
MOUNTAIN ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND BURNING
CHARCOAL WITHOUT
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

POSSESSION OF

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

: HAKUMA | PROTECTED WILDLIFE Court
5 1000 AM | 00| Criminal | Bitectorof | p SPECIMEN CONTRARY | For | Room 2 -
‘ ‘ 0090-2026 Offence Prosecution SEMAYAZ| TO SECTION 71(1)(b) OF | Mention Chief
A THE UGANDA WILDLIFE Magistrate
ACT CAP 315.
CT1l
WATIKA BRIAN ON THE
30TH DAY OF MARCH
2026 AT MIN PRICE
TRANSFOMER
KAMPALA CENTRAL
CELL CENTRAL
DIVISION IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT
CUT AND REMOVED
APPROXIMATELY 10
METRES OF
TRANSFOMER WIRES
WITHOUT THE
CONCENT OF THE
SUW-00 | i Director of LICENSEE (UEDCL). Court
3. 10:00AM | CR-CO- riminal Public BRIAN CT2 For Room 2 -
0084-2026 Offence Prosecution WATIKA | MUSENGWAWE MOSES | Mention Chief
ON THE 30TH DAY OF Magistrate
MARCH 2026 AT
KALITUSI KAMPALA
CENTRAL IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT
STORED IN HIS STORE
TWO CABLESARMORS
APPROXIMANTLY
7(SEVEN) METRES,ONE
FUSE LIMB AND
TRANSFOMER COPPER
WIRES
APPROXIMANTLY 12.5
METERS WITHOUT THE
CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE.
Ct 1: Possession of wildlife
THE specimens C/S 71 (1)(b) of _ Court
. SUW-00- | viming | REPUBLIC| IVAN the wildlife act Cap 315 Hearing- | Room 2-
4. 10:00AM | CR-CO- | Gtfence | OF ORIOKOT Prosecution | et
0025-2026 UGANDA Ct 2: conspiracy to commit a| case M aqistrate
felony C/S 363 of the penal 9
code CAP 128
Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
WASWA Court
1 09:00 AM glé\_lc\l:OOO Criminal JOSEPH Hearing- | Room 4 -
S 0490-2023 Offence —= SSEGIRIN defence Magistrate
YA Gradel
Court
SUW-00- - SHAKUL SHAKUL ’
2. 09.00AM | CR-cO- | SHMIMA | 3o1NBOS | JOHNBOS Hearing - | Room 4 -
0569-2023 ence co co defence Magistrate
Gradel
Court
3. 09:00 AM glé\_I(\I:OOO Criminal kasaga kasaga Hearing - Room 4 -
T 05682023 | Offence herbert herbert defence Magistrate
Gradel
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

4. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0530-2022

Criminal
Offence

saazi-
marvins

saazi
marvins
and 3 others

Futher Pre
Trial
Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

5. 02:00 PM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0019-2025

Crimina
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

SAMUEL
KAMUGIS
HA

CT1

KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIASKAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
FALSELY APPLIED
AREGISTERED TRADE
MARK TOWITV AND A
AND UGANDA WARAGI
IN RELATION TOGOOD
THAT ARE BEING OR TO
BE DEALT WITH
PROVIDED IN COURSE
OF TRADE KNOWING
THAT THE TRADE
MARK IS REGISTERED.

CT2

KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIASKAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
INTENTINONALY HAD
V AND A AND UGANDA
WARAGI IN HIS
POSSESION FOR THE
PURPOSE OF TRADE
KNOWING THAT THE
REGISTERED MARK TO
WIT V AND A AND
UGANDA WARAGI ARE
FALSELY APPLIED TO
THEM.

CT3

KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIASKAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
INTETIONALLY HAD IN
HIS POSSESSION DYE
KNOWING THAT THE
DYEISLIKELY TOBE
USED FOR THE COURSE
OF COMITTING AN
OFFENCE TOWIT
FALSELY APPLYING
AREGISTERED MARK.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1l

WEDNESDAY, 06-
MAY-2026
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CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

CT1

BWAMBALE
AHMED,MUHINDO
MARK
WILSON,NYANJURA
JUSTINE,NYANGOMA
LILIAN LUMANDA AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 2ND
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT MUGUSU URA
CHECK POINT ALONG
KASESE-KAMPALA
ROAD IN THE
BUNYANGABO
DISTRICT ,WERE FOUND
IN POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMENS TO WIT 02
SUW-00- Criminal The AHEMED | LONG PIECIES OF Court
1. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Offence Republic of | BWAMBA | ELEPHANT IVORY Hearing Room 1-
0240-2025 Uganda LE WEIGHING 10.6 CM
KILOGRAMSWITHOUT
APEMIT.

CT2

BWAMBALE
AHMED,MUHINDO
MARK
WILSON,NYANJURA
JUSTINE,NYANGOMA
LILIAN LUMANDA
BETWEEN THE MONTH
OF NOVEMBER AND
02ND DECEMBER 2025
IN THE BUNYANGABO
DISTRICT CONSPIRED
TOGETHER TO COMMIT
A FELONY TOWIT
POSSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMENS.

SUW-00- Court

. Criminal kayemba
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO- L : Judgment | Room 1-
0334-2023 Offence eria paul CcM

MWIJUKA JACKSON
AliasMUHAMAD
DANSON, TWIJUKYE
DEO AND OTHERS STILL
AT LARGE ON THE 17TH
DAY OF JULY 2025, AT
NYAKASHSRU TRADING
CENTRE IN THE Plea Court
RUBIRIZI DISTRICT, B sining | Room 1-
WERE FOUND IN ganing | oy
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TOWIT 06
PIECES OF ELEPHANT
IVORY WEIGHING
28.6KILOGRAMES
WITHOUT A PERMIT .

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0148-2025

Crimina | The JACKSON

Republic of
Offence Uganda MWIJUKA
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Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT1

OYIRWOTH KIZITO
ALIAS PARMU AND
OTHERS STILL AT
L;ARGE, OTHER 30TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2025
THE ALBERT NILEWITH
CANOE AND ENTERING
PARUSA LODGE AREA
OF MUCHSON FALLS
NATIIONAL PARK WITH
WITH OUT PERMISION.

CT2

OYIRWOTH KIZITO
ALIAS PARMU AND
OTHERS AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 30TH DAY OF
JANUARY 2025 AT
PARUBA LODGE AREAS
IN THE MURCHSON
FALLSNATIONAL PARK
PARK WERE FOUND TO
HAVE KILLED ONE
JUVINILE OF ELEPHANT
WITH OUT PERMISION.

CT3.
OYIWOTH KIZITOALIAS
4 0000 AM | oredX | crimina E;Sub“ cof | OYIWORT | PARMUAND OTHERS | Plea | SUrt -
: : 0017-2025 Offence Uaanda HKIZITO | STILL AT LARGHE ON Bargaining CM
9 THE 30 TH DAY OF

JANUARY 2025 AT
PARKUBA LODGE
AREASIN MURCHSON
FALLS NATIONAL PARK,
TRANSFERED CARC OF
JUVINILE ELEPHANT
USING A CANOE WITH
OUT PERMISION.

CT4.

OYIRWOTH KIZITO
ALIAS PARMU,
OFOYURU DENIS,
OYOUNG RWOTH
ROBERT, OROMA
WANINGHGOM AND
OWONDA ALEX. ON THE
DAY OF OF 1ST
FEBUARY 2025
ATNYALENGA VILLAGE
IN THE PAKWACH
DISTRICT FOUND IN
POSSESSION SUNDRED
UGANDA ROB(100
PICIES) AND OTHERS
SPECIMEN WITHOUT
PERMISION.
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0183-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ISAAC
NUWABIN
E

NUWABINE ISAAC ON
THE 7TH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
KANYISHARA RANCH
NO. 46 IN THE
KIRUHURA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TOWIT
.FRESH MEAT OF
AZEBRA WITHOUT
APERMIT

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 1-
CM

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0480-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

NO48609
D\C TUMA
ZACK

CT1NO 48609 DC TUMA
ZACK BENARD , ON THE
09TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2024 AT
CHURCH ZONE,
BUTEMBA TOWN
COUNCIL IN THE
KYANKWANZI
DISTRICT , WAS FOUND
IN POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILD
SPECIMEN TOWIT TWO
(02)PI IESOF OF
ELEPHANT IVORY
WEIGHING 7.5
KILOGRAMSWITH OUT
PERMIT.

CT2 NO. 48609 DC TUMA
BENARD , NO 54774
DCPL OGWAL GODFLEY
,OKOT ROBERT AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE IN THE MONTH
OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT
BUKWIRI TRANDING
CENTER IN THE
KYAKWANZI DISTRICT
, WERE ENGAGED THEM
SELVESIN TRADE OF
WILD LIFE PRODUCT TO
WIT TWO (02) PICIES OF
ELEPHANT IVORY
WEIGHING 7.5
KILOGRAMSWITH OUT
PERMIT.

CT3

NO 48609 DC TUMA
ZACK BENARD,NO 54774
DCPL OGWAL GODFLEY
OKOT ROBERT IN THE
MONTH OF NOVEMBER
2024 AT BUKWIRI
TRANDING CENTER IN
THE KYANKWANZI
DISTRICT , CONSPIRED
TOGOTHER TO COMMIT
AFELONY TOWIT
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILD LIFE
SPECIMEN WITH OUT A
PERMIT

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

KAMBALE NZALAMINGI
DAVIN ON 6TH DAY OF
OCTOBER 2025 AT
KAKEEKA ZONE
RUBAGA DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT Court
WAS FOUND IN Plea

POSSESSION OF Bargaining | oo™ ¥

THE
Crimina | REPUBLIC BQXI'_NAMI
Offence OF NGI
UGANDA PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TOWIT 05
PIECES OF ELEPHANT
IVORY WEIGHING 27.04
KGSWITHOUT
APERMIT.

SUW-00-
7. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0197-2025

WAISWA MUFUBIRO
ALIASRAYAN AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 9TH
DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT
: NATETE IN THE
Crimina | Ditectorof | MUFUMBI|  AMPALA DISTRICT | Hearing | Sourt
Offence Prosecution | WAISWA WAS FOUND IN Breif Facts CM
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TO WIT 02
EGYPTIAN COBRA
SNAKES WITHOUT A
PERMIT.

SUW-00-
8. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0095-2026

A1.MUHU
Criminal MUZA

—— JAMES &
2 OTHERS

Court
Judgment | Room 1-
CM

SUW-00-
9. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0124-2024 | Offence

g%\_/\égo Crimina | no. 52771

0390-2023 Offence okot kaifa

no.52771 Court
okot kaifa Hearing Room 1-
& anor CM

10. 09:00
AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0235-2024

Court
Room 1-
CM

11. 09:00
AM

Criminal OGIRE Hearing -
Offence - ISMAIL defence

AKAN KWASA
ROSETTE KIVIRI ISAYA
AND OTHERS STILLAT
LARGE ON THE 7TH
DAY OF SEPTEMBER
2025 AT GRAND VILLA
RESORT KIKO TOWN
ROSETTE E%R%ﬂ? JIFS[IE'RICT Court
AKANKW Hearin Room 1-
WERE FOUND IN 9
ASA CM
POSSESSION OF WILD
LIFE PROTECTED
SPECIMEN TO WIT 07
CUT PIECES OF
ELEPHANT IVORY
WEIGHING 45.2
KILOGRAMMES
WITHOUT APERMT

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0184-2025

12. 09:00
AM

Asuman
Muhumuza
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList
Court Sitting Day / Case : .
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category 11\4;1\;;1rfearty lg/lzlillglnfearty Claim
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name
CT1: TAMPERING WITH
WORKS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 97(1)(B) AND
SUW-00- o THE 101(1) OF THE WATER Court
1 10:00AM | CR-CO- S?fmlnal gEPUBLIC ‘IJ\jOS,SO\HI\hJéAA ACT CAP 164. Judgment (F;go;fn 2-
0030-2026 | ~''eNCe <
UGANDA CT 2: THEFT CONTRARY Magistrate
TO SECTION 237 (1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP128.
Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
CT1: INTERFERENCE
: MUSITAF | WITH METERS, WORKS Court
L 0000 AN | S2W00- | Crimina | Ditectorof | ORPUBLICLAMPSC/S | ,o0io | Room 4-
- U SorLo006 | Offence | proae wion | MWIRUG | 88 (1) (0) & (2) OF THE 9 M agistrate
AZU ELECTRICITY ACT, CAP. Gradel
157.
CT: 1: INTERFERENCE
SUW-00- o Director of | DENIS | WITH METERS, WORKS Court
. Criminal : OR PUBLIC LAMPSC/S : Room 4 -
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Off Public BUMPENJ 88 (1 20 Hearing h
0068-2026 | Ofence | prosecution | E (D) () AND (2) OF Magistr ate
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP. Gradel
157.
INTERFERANCE WITH
. ELECTRIC SUPPLY Court
3 00:00 AM | o0 | criminal | Ditectorof | 1SAAC | [INESCONTRARY TO | Plea | Room 4-
‘ ‘ 0089-2026 Offence Prosecution | SI SECTION 88(1)(b) AND 2 | Bargaining | Magistrate
OF THE ELECTRIC ACT Gradel
CAP 157.
Court
SUW-00- - . .
. Crimina nabiranda | nabiranda Room 4 -
4. 10:00 AM gc%:?gozs Offence angella angella Judgment Magistrate
Gradel
MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Type Name
Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting

CT;1SELLING GOODS
WITH FALSE MARKS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
77[C] OF THE
TRADEMARKSACT CAP
225.

CT;2 SELLING GOODS
WITH FALSE MARKS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
77[C] OF THE
TRADEMARK ACT CAP
225.

CT;3FALSELY
APPLYING A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK
CONTRARY TO SECTION
75 (1) (A) OF THE
TRADEMARKSACT CAP.
225.

CT;4 FASELY APPLYING

Hearing - Chamber
BRUHAN | A REGISTERED 3 Mag

Grade 1

SUW-00-
1. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0234-2025

Criminal Eheublic of rosecution
Offence Uepanda MBABAZI | TRADEMARK f:)ase

9 CONTRARY TO SECTION
75 (1) (A) OF THE
TRADEMARKSACT CAP.
225,

CT5: MANUFACTURE OR
POSSESSION OF DYE OR
INSTRUMENTS FOR USE
IN THE COMMISSION OF
AN OFFENCE
CONTRARY TO SECTION
76 (1) (A) OF THE
TRADEMARKSACT CAP.
225.

CT6: MANUFACTURE OR
POSSESSION OF
INSTRUMENTS FOR USE
IN THE COMMISSION OF
AN OFFENCE
CONTRARY TO SECTION
76 (1) (A) OF THE

TRADEMARKSACT CAP.
225,
THURSDAY, 07-
MAY-2026
MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList
o Court
CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category Claim
o 1 Name 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
CT:
SSENFUKA JAMAL,

AIRTEL UGANDA
LIMITED AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH
APRIL 2020 IN KAMPALA
DISTRICT OR
THEREABOUT
UNLAWFULLY
OBTAINED PERSONAL
DATA RELATING TO
MULINDA HABERT TO
WIT HISNATIONAL
IDENTIFICATION CARD
WHICH ISHELD OR
PROCEEDED BY
NATIONAL
IDENTIFICATION
REGISTRATION
AUTHORITY (NIRA)
CT:2

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:3

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:4

SUW-00- | (i -II;I-EIEUBLIC JAMAL | UNLAWFUL OBTAINING | Hearing- | Chamber
1. 09:00 AM | CR-CO- Offence OF SSENFUK | OF PERSONAL DATA prosecution | 3- Mag
0192-2025 O ANDA | A CONTRARY TO SECTION | case Grade 1

35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:5

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:6

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:7

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:8

UNLAWFUL
PROCESSING OF
PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
7 (1) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
AND REGULATION 34 (1)
& (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
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Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Type Name
Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

PRIVACY REGULATIONS
2021 AND MORE 5 OF
THE SAME (CT:9, CT:10,
CT:11,CT:12,CT:13&
CT:14).

CT1

THEFT OF ELECTRICITY

C/S90(1)(a) OF

o Director of ELECTRICITY ACT CAP Hearing -

Crimina : MUZAFA | 157 :
Public prosecution

Offence Prosecution RU KIDDU| CT2 case

THEFT OF ELECTRICITY

C/S90(1) (a)OF

ELECTRICITY ACT CAP

157

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

SUW-00-
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0063-2026

TAREMWA GADSON ON
THE 25TH AY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
KABATSI-
RWAMABONDO TOWN
COUNCIL IN NTUGAMO
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
HIS PREMISES Hearing -
ELECTRICITY defence
MATERIALSTOWIT
CABLE WIRES FUSE
DROPOUTS PG
CRAMPS,TENSION
CRAMPS,INSULATORS
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE OR OWNER.

THE
Criminal REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

GADSON
TAREMW
A

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0196-2025
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Case
Category
Name

Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

1 Name

\_—/a

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

2 Name

Main Party Main Party Claim

Court
Sitting
Type

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0228-2025

Crimina The

4. 09:00 AM Offence

Uganda

Republic of

GEOFREY
KASAGA

CT1
KASAGA GEOFREY AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 14TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER
2025 AT NKOK O NJERU
CELL BOMBO TOWN
COUNCIL LUWERO
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
THERE PREMISES
ELECTRIC LINE
MATERIALSTOWIT
ABC CABLESAND
OTHER ELECTRICITY
MATERIALS WITHOUT
THE CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE(UEDCL)

CT2

KAMOGA GEOFREY
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 12TH
DAY OF 2025 AT
KISINGIRI ZONE BAJJO
PARISG NYIMBWA SUB
COUNTY BOMBO
LUWERO DISTRICT
STORED OR OTHERWISE
KEPT IN HIS PREMISES
ELECTRIC LINE
MATERIALSTOWIT
ABC CABLES
CONDUCTORS AND
OTHER ELECTRICITY
MATERIALS WITHOUT
THE CONCENT OF THE
LICENSE(UEDCL)

Name

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

FRIDAY, 08-MAY -
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Republic of Uganda

te (JO) / Court Sitting

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0245-2025

1. 09:00 AM

CauseList
e Court
Categor Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
N goTY 1 Name 2 Name Type
e Name
CT1
TUMWESIGYE

IBRAHIM,DOHO MERY
ALIASOLIVER AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 10TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT AROUND 0800HRS
JINTRODUCE CATTLE
INTO AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK ,KAESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT PERMISSION
FROM UGANDA
WILDLIFE AUTHORITY

CT2

DOHO MERY ALIAS
OLIVER ,TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 11TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 0800HRS
KILLED TWO SUB-
ADULT MALE LIONS
AND TWO JUVINILE
FEMALE LIONSBY
POISONING PUT IN A
COW CARCASSIN
AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
The MARY | AUTHORITY.
Republic of ’

Uganda DOHO

Criminal .
Offence Hearing
CT3

MUMBERE
BERNARD,MASERSKA
ONIZY , TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 10TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 1700HRS
ENTERED AKABALE
AREAS WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT PERMISION
FROM UGANDA
WILDLIFE AUTHORITY.

CT4

DOHO MERY ALIAS
OLIVER ,TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 11TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 1900HRS
CONSPIRED TOKILL
TWO SUB-ADULT MALE
LIONS AND TWO
JUVINILE FEMALE
LIONSBY POISONING
PUT IN A COW CARCASS
IN AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY.

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Type Name
Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

ALYET FELIX,ERENG
MARTIN AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 21 DAY OF
DECEMBER 2025 A
OWANG TRADING
CENTRE IN APAC
- The Court
Criminal | EELIX DISTRICT WHERE .
Offence Sepaﬁg'a'c of | ALYET | FOUND IN POSSESSION | Hearing Room 1-
g OF PROTECTED
WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO
WIT (06) PIECES OF
ELEPHANT IVORY
WEIGHING 90.70
KILOGRAMS WITHOUT
A PERMIT.

SUW-00-
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0002-2026

C1: POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMENS CONTRARY
TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF
UGANDA WILDLIFE
ACT.CAP 315,
C11: ENGAGING IN
. TRADE IN WILDLIFE
5 00:00AM | 00| criminal | DIfCtorof | pEBORAH| PRODUCTS CONTRARY | Hearing | SOU't

‘ ‘ 0077-2026 Offence Prosecution ACIPA TO SECTION 36(1) AND Breif Facts CM

(2) AND SECTION 70 (3)

OF WILDLIFE ACT CAP
315,
C3: CONTRARY TO
COMMIT A FELONY
CONTRARY TO SECTION
363 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT .CAP 128,

Court
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Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Type

Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

CT1
OPIRO FRANCIS AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NYWOYA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND IN
POSSESION OF
10(TEN)LONG PIECIES
OF ELEPHANT TUSKS
(IVORY) WITHOUT
PERMISION

CT2

OPIRO FRANCIS AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NWOYA DIDTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF A GIRAFFE TAIL
WITHOUT PERMISSION
CT3

POIRO FRANCIS AAND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST

SUW-00- - Court
. Criminal FRANCIS | DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 .
4. 0900AM | CRCO | Offence | UGANDA 1 opirg™ ™ | ATOLWIYOVILLAGE | Heaing | Room1-

NWOYA DISTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF TWENTY EIGHT (28)
PORCUPINE QUILLS
WITHOUT APERMIT
CT4

OPIRO FRANCIS AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
THE OF FEBRURY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NWOYA DISTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF A PAIRS OF UGANDA
COB HORNS WITHOUT A
PERMIT.

CT5

OPIRO FRANCIS AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NWOYA DISRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF COMMON GENET
CAT WITHOUT A
PERMIT
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CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Type Name
Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting

CT1

OFOYRWOTH BONNEY
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 26TH
DAY OF JULY 2025AT
GWORO COTTAGE,
NWOYA DISTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF WILDLIFE
PROTECTED SPECIMEN
TOWIT 134 PIECES OF
HIPPO TEETH WEIGHING
44.6KILOGRAMS
WITHOUT A PERMIT.
CT2

OFOYRWOTH BONNY
AND OTHERSSTILL AT

LARGE ON THE 26TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
SUW-00 THE BONNY CIB\IV\YV%T(?ACD?;'ITQI%EF WAS C
-UU- P y . ourt
5. 09:00AM | CR-CO- 8;}2;’0‘2' (R)EPUB'-'C OFOYRW | FOUND IN POSSESSION E';g;gg | Room 1-
0154-2025 OTH OF WILDLIFE CM

UGANDA PROTECTED SPECIMEN

TOWIT PENGOLIN
SKINS WEIGHING
8.7KILOGRAMS
WITHOUT A PERMIT.
CT3

OFOYRWOTH BONNY
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 26TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
GWORO COTTAGE
,NWOYA DISTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF WILDLIFE
PROTECTED
SPECIMENTO WIT 02
WORTHOG HORNS
WEIGHING
8.7KILOGRAMES
WITHOUT A PERMIT.
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CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category Claim
o 1 Name 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
CT1
TUKAMUHABWE
RICHARD,MUGABE
EVALISTE AND

MULINDWA CHARLES
ON TH 26TH DAY OF
MAECH 2025 AT
KAWANDA ZONE IN
THE WAKISO DISTRICT
WERE FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
WILDLIFE PROTECTED
SPECIMEN TO WIT 04
PIECIES OF ELEPHANT
IVORY WEIGHING
41.7KILOGRAMS
WITHOUT APERMIT.
CT2

TUKAMUHABWE
RICHARD ,MUGABE
EVALISTE,MULINDWA
CHARLES AND KALIISA
FRED ON THE 26TH DAY

SUW-00- . The RICHARD Court
6. 09:00AM | CR-CO- | SHIMINA | penplic of | TUKAMU | OF MARCH 2028 AT Rlea . | Room 1-
0050-2025 eC€ | Uganda | HABWE aganing | o
THE WAKISO DISTRICT,
CONSPIRED TOGETHER

AND COMMIT AFELONY
TO WIT POSSESSION OF
PROITECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN WITHOUT
PERMIT .

CT3

TUKAMUHABWE
RICHARD ,MUGABE
EVALISTE,MULINDWA
CHARLES,AND KALIISA
FRED ON THE 26TH DAY
OF MARCH 2025 AT
KAWANDA ZONE IN
THE WAKISO DISTRICT
EGAGED THEMSELVES
IN TRADE OF WILDLIFE
PRODUCTSTOWIT
ELEPHANT IVORY
WEIGHING 41.7
KILOGRAMS WITHOUT
APERMIT.

KWEMOI MOSES ON
THE 20TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
CHEMWEYET VILLAGE
IN KAPSARUR
SUBCOUNTY IN THE
BUKWO DISTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION

SUW-00- . The Court
. Crimina . MOSES OF PROTECTED Plea
T O AM o | Offence Seg‘r‘lggc of | KWEMOI | WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO | Bargaining Room 1-
9 WIT FRESH MEAT OF A

DUIKER WEIGHING 08
KILOGRAMS ,02 HEADS
OF DUIKER,04 PAIRS OF
LEGS OF A DUIKER AND
02 FRESH SKINS OF A
DUIKER WITHOUT A
PERMIT.
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

Room
Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

8. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0170-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JALON
LAKONY

LAKONY JALON
,OMARA ALEX ON THE
19TH DAY OF AUGUST
2025 AT ADIBUK
JUNCTION IN THE
NWOYA DISTRICT \WRE
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF PROTECTED
WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO
WIT 14 CUT PICIES OF
ELEPHANT TASKS
WEIGHING 45
KILOGRAMS WITHOUT
A PERMIT.

Name

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 1-
CM

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0618-2022

Crimina
Offence

MUHUMU
ZA
JACKSON

Hearing -
defence

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0091-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

RONALD
MUSOBA

MUSOBA RONALD ON
THE 31ST DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
TSABANYANYA
CELL,INDUSTRAL
DIVISION IN THE
MBALE CITY STORED IN
HIS PREMISIS AN
ELECTRICITY METER
NUMBER U1156719 AND
OTHER ELECTRICITY
MATERIALS TOWIT CIU
YAKA ,CLIMBING
IRON,STAIN CLUMBS
CIRCUT BREAKERS AND
EMPTY METER BOX
WITHOUT ACONSENT
OF THE LINCENSEE OF
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY
LIMITED(UEDCL)

For
Mention

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0094-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

PAUL
KAKOOz
A

KAKOZA PAUL AND
TENYWA BANE ON THE
8TH DAY OF APRIL 2026
AT KASAYI| VILLAGE
BUKERERE WARD
GOMA DIVISION IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT
MOVED FROM ONE
PLACE TO ANOTHER A
METER NO 234530865
AND OTHER ELECTRIC
EQUIPMENT
IMATERIALSTOWIT A
PAIR OF
CLIMBERSASAFETY
BELT,A UEDCL
OVERALL AND UEDCL
OVERCOAT WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel
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Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

4. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0073-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

OSMAN
KIBIRANG
(0]

CT 1: THEFT OF
ELECTRICITY
CONTRARY TO SECTION
90 (1) (8) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP.
157.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0065-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

UMAR
SSERUGO

INTERFERENCE WITH
ELECTRICITY METERS
WORKS OR PUBLIC
LAMPS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 88 (1) (a) AND 2
OF THE ELECTRICITY
ACT CAP 157.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel

6. 02:00 PM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0156-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ESAU
DDUMBA

CT1

DDUMBA ESAU AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
MWERA VILLAGE
INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY
IN THE WAKISO
DISTRICT ,REMOVED
AND TOOK AWAY ONE
ELECTRIC POLE ,SIXTY
METERS OF ALUMINIUM
CONDUCTOR ,TWO
REAL INSULATORS
,TWO D-IRONS AND
TWO BOLTSFROM A
LOW VOLTAGE
ELECTRICITY LINE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

CT2

DDUMBA ESAU AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
MWERA VILLAGE IN
KAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN
THE WAKISO DISTRICT
,MOVED AND TOOK
AWAY TWO ELECTRIC
POLES FROM THE
RESIDENCE OF
SSENTONGO ROBERT
TO THE RESIDENCE OF
MATOVU, WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LINCENSEE UGANDA
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

Hearing -
defence

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel
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